
As on 02.02.2026 

NCST Directory 

HEADQUARTERS 

OFFICE OF CHAIRPERSON (SHRI ANTAR SINGH ARYA) 

Central Ministries (including PSEs, autonomous bodies etc.): Defence, Home Affairs, Law & Justice, Personnel & Public Grievances 

& Pensions, Tribal Affairs; All policy matters, international relations, advice in planning process, and overall supervision of the 

Commission; Any other Ministry/Department not assigned to the Hon’ble Members; All Suo-Motu cases 

State/ UTs: Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Rajasthan, Maharashtra, Gujarat and Overall supervision & superior charge in respect of 

matters relating to all State Governments and UT Admin. 

Work of Regional Office: Bhopal, Raipur & Jaipur 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Antar Singh Arya Chairperson 651 601 24635721  chairperson@ncst.nic.in 

2.  Sh. Rajeev Saxena PS to CP 683 621 24635721  pstochairperson@ncst.nic.in 

3.  Sh. Prakash Kumar Uikey Sr. Consultant & APS to CP 689 614 24657575 aps-chairman@ncst.nic.in  

4.  Shri. Govardhan Santram Munde Sr. Investigator     

5.  Sh. R. N. Sharma PA to CP 695 621 24657575 patochairperson@ncst.nic.in 

6.  Smt. Kritika Sharma PA to CP  621   

7.  Shri BB Biswal Consultant  621   

 

OFFICE OF MEMBER (SH. NIRUPAM CHAKMA) 

Central Ministries (including PSEs, autonomous bodies etc.): CAG (Comptroller and Auditor General), Culture, DoNER, Earth 

Sciences, Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Housing and Urban Affairs, Information & Technology, Micro, Small & Medium 

Enterprises, Minority Affairs, NITI Aayog, Road Transport and Highways, Rural Development, Social Justice & Empowerment, 

Statistics & Programme Implementation, Steel, Telecommunication, Textiles, UPSC, Youth Affairs and Sports 

State/ UTs: Assam, Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Sikkim, Tripura, West Bengal, UT of Andaman & 

Nicobar Islands, Uttarakhand. 

Work of Regional Office: Shillong 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Nirupam Chakma Member 655 607 24657373 member-nc@ncst.nic.in  

2.  Sh. Priti Ranjan Chakma PS to Member (NC) 678 618 24657373 priti.chakma@ncst.nic.in  

3.  Ms. Parna Chakma PA to Member (NC) 678 618 24657373 parna.chakma@ncst.nic.in  

4.  Shri Dilip Kanti Chakma Legal Consultant  618   
 

OFFICE OF MEMBER (DR. ASHA LAKRA) 

Central Ministries (including PSEs, autonomous bodies etc.): Cabinet Secretariat, Coal, Commerce and Industries, Department of 

Space, Education, Food Processing Industries, Investment & Public Asset Mgt., Jal Shakti, Mining, Panchayati Raj, Power, President 

Secretariat, Railways, Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Tourism, Women & Child Development 

State/ UTs: Jharkhand, Bihar, Uttar Pradesh, Punjab, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, UT of Jammu & Kashmir, UT of Ladakh, UT of 

Chandigarh, UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman & Diu, Delhi. 

Work of Regional Office: Ranchi 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Smt. Asha Lakra Member 653 603 24623958 member-al@ncst.nic.in 

2.  Sh. Kusheshwar Sahu PS to Member (AL) 680 620 24623958 kusheswar.sahu@ncst.nic.in 
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Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

3.  Sh. Vivek Kumar PA to Member (AL) 680 620 24623958 kumar.vivek91@ncst.nic.in 

4.  Shri Subhashis Soren Legal Consultant     
5.  Shri Prem Kumar Munda Consultant     
6.  Ms. Aditi Sonkar Consultant  680 620 24623958   

 

OFFICE OF MEMBER (SH. JATOTHU HUSSAIN) 

Central Ministries (including PSEs, autonomous bodies etc.): Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Animal Husbandry, Dairying & 

Fisheries, Ayush, Chemicals & Fertilizers, Civil Aviation, Consumer Affairs & Food Distribution, Cooperation, Corporate Affairs, 

Department of Atomic Energy, Election Commission of India, External Affairs, Finance, Health & Family Welfare, Heavy Industries & 

Public Enterprises, Information and Broadcasting, Labour and Employment, New & Renewable Energy, Parliamentary Affairs, 

Petroleum and Natural Gas, Port, Shipping and Waterways, Science and Technology 

State/ UTs: Andhra Pradesh, Goa, Karnataka, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Odisha, UT of Puducherry, UT of Lakshadweep. 

Work of Regional Office: Bhubaneswar 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Jatothu Hussain Member 654 605 24646954 jatothu.hussain@ncst.nic.in 

2.  Sh. Ashok Kumar Lakkarsu PS to Member (JH) 684 619 24646954  Ashokkumar.lakkarsu@ncst.nic.in  

3.  Sh. Sukhdev PA to Member (JH) 684 619 24646954 sukhdev.06@ncst.nic.in 

 

OFFICE OF SECRETARY 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. P.K. Singh Secretary 652 602 24635625, secy@ncst.nic.in 

2.  Smt. Mukta Makar Sr. PPS to Secretary 686 622 24635625 mukta.makar@gov.in 

3.  Smt. Monika Tigga PS to Secretary 686 622 24635625 monika.tigga@ncst.nic.in 

 

OFFICER OF JOINT SECRETARY 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Amit Nirmal Joint Secretary 660 609 24603669 js@ncst.nic.in 

2.  Sh. Vaseem Akram PA to Joint Secretary 667 612 24603669 vaseem.akram@ncst.nic.in  

 

Administration & Establishment 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Y. P. Yadav Dy. Secy (Admn & Estt.) 658 203 24620638 ds.admn@ncst.nic.in 

2.  Sh. PK Singh   Under Secy.  664 208 24657271 us@ncst.nic.in 

3.  Sh. G.K. Rout Sr. Consultant  209   

4.  Sh. Dev Prakash Singh Consultant (Estt.)  209   dp.singh12@nic.in 

5.  Sh. Raj Kumar Aggarwal  Consultant (Admn.) 
 

206   rk.agarwal63@nic.in 

6.  Sh. Raunak Sharma  ASO 669 201 24641639 raunak.sharma@gov.in 

7.  Sh. Mohit  ASO  201   

8.  Miss Manya Upadhayay Stenographer to Director  662 205   manya.upadhayay@ncst.nic.in 

9.  Sh. Lucky Garg LDC  201  Lucky.garg04@ncst.nic.in  

10.        
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Coordination Section 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Purnendu Kant Director (Coordination) 679    

2.  Sh. R.K. Dubey Dy. Director (Coord.) 671 210 20819839 rk.dubey@ncst.nic.in  

3.  Sh. Manish Raj Sr. Investigator (Coord.) 672 202 24650551  manish.raj31@ncst.nic.in  

4.  Sh. Mukul Rathore Steno to Director    mukul.rathore@ncst.nic.in  

 

Research, Monitoring, Development & Internal Coordination (RMDC) 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Purnendu Kant Director (RMDC) 679   purnendu.kant@nic.in 

2.  Sh. R.K. Dubey Dy. Director (RMDC) 671 210 20819839 rk.dubey@ncst.nic.in  

3.  Sh. Manish Raj Sr. Investigator (RMDC) 672 202 20819839  manish.raj31@ncst.nic.in  

4.  Smt. Sonal Raj Sr. Investigator (RMDC)  201  sonal.raj@gov.in  

5.  Sh. Mukul Rathore Steno to Director    mukul.rathore@ncst.nic.in  

Research Unit-I 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Purnendu Kant Director (RU-I)  5th floor  purnendu.kant@nic.in 

2.  Sh. R.K. Dubey Dy. Director (RU-I) 671 210 20819839 rk.dubey@ncst.nic.in  

3.  Sh. Chetan Sharma Research Officer 691 5th floor 24615012  chetan.sharma777@ncst.nic.in  

4.  Sh. Shiv Prakash  Sr. Investigator  5th floor  shiv.parkash90@gov.in  

5.  Sh. Viveka Nand Shukla Investigator  5th floor  vivekanand.shukla08@ncst.nic.in  

Research Unit-II 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Kushal Dev Verma Dy. Secretary  207  kdverma.edu@nic.in  

2.  Sh. Akash Tripathy Sr. Investigator  202  akash.tripathy31@ncst.nic.in  

3.  Sh. Sarthak Banduni Investigator  202  sarthak.banduni@ncst.nic.in  

4.  Ms. Prashansha Jaiswal Investigator  202  prashansha.jaiswal@esic.gov.in  

5.  Sh. Rishabh Kashyap Stenographer to DS  205  Rishabh.kashyap@ncst.nic.in  

Research Unit-III 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Dr. P. Kalyan Reddy Director 693 204 20819841 kalyanreddy.p@ncst.nic.in  

2.  Sh. R.S. Misra Consultant  202   

3.  Smt. Garima Chanana Sr. Investigator  202  chanana.garima@gov.in  

4.  Sh. Mukesh Kumar Investigator  202  mukesh.k96@gov.in  

5.  Sh. Ajay Andley Consultant  202   

6.  Ms. Laxmi Meena Steno to Director  205   

Research Unit-IV 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Yogendra Prasad Yadav Dy. Secretary 658 203 24620638 yp.yadav48@gov.in  

2.  Smt. Sonal Raj Sr. Investigator  201  sonal.raj@gov.in  
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Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

3.  Sh. Rahul Investigator  202 24645826 rahul.1424@ncst.nic.in  

4.  Sh. Riya  Investigator  202  riya.03@ncst.nic.in  

5.  Sh. J.P. Singh Consultant  202   

Official Language 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Smt. Bhawna Madan Assistant Director 687 5th floor 24601346 b.madan20@gov.in  

2.  Sh. Dharmendra  JTO 698 5th floor  mr.dharmendra2025@ncst.nic.in  

3.  Ms. Varsha Gupta JTO 698 5th floor  varsha.gupta06@ncst.nic.in  

Cash Section (DDO) 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Smt. Bhawna Madan Assistant Director & DDO 687 5th floor  b.madan20@gov.in  

2.  Sh. Gyanendra Singh Investigator 668 5th floor  gyanendrasin.g122301@gov.in  

3.  Km Priyanshi Pathak Lower Division Clerk 668 5th floor  km-priyanshi.pathak@ncst.nic.in  

NIC & NCSTGRAMS 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Ms. Shelly Sharma  SPME/NCSTGRAMS 673 617  shelly.ss29@gmail.com  

2.  Sh. Monu Kumar NIC Support  673 617  Kmonu6420@gmail.com 

Reception, R&I and Facilitation Centre 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Room Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Akash Tripathy Sr. Investigator  202  akash.tripathy31@ncst.nic.in  

2.  Shri Santosh Kumar Sharma JSA     
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REGIONAL OFFICES 

Regional Office- Bhopal 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Ankit Kumar Sen Research Officer    

2.  Smt. Jaya Verma UDC    

3.  Shri Amrit Lal Prajapati  Legal Consultant    

 

Regional Office- Raipur 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Shri P K Das Assistant Director    

 

Regional Office- Ranchi 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Shri P K Das Assistant Director    

2.  Shri Suraj Kumar UDC    

3.  Ms. Bina Kumari MTS    

4.  Shri Pannu Singh Munda MTS    

5.  Ms Ishani Ghosh  MTS    

 

Regional Office- Jaipur 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh Vishnu Datt Saini     

2.  Sh. Khushvendra Jangid     

 

Regional Office- Bhubaneswar 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Sh. Kumar Mangal Balabantaray Senior Investigator    

2.  Shri Basudev Behra  Personal Assistant (PA)    

3.  Shri Deepak Kumar Palai UDC    

 

Regional Office- Shillong 

Sr. Name Designation Ext. Tel. No. Email ID 

1.  Shri J.D. Sangma LDC    

2.  Shri Deepak Pradhan MTS    

3.  Shri Ashley Kharkongor Consultant    

 

 


